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1 1733 35036 CHANDRA  TAMANG BHIM LALTAMANG TASARPU 03 16779 4403/47 1003933

2 3810 87318 HARISARAN  KUBAR MAN BDR naubise 2 4/6591-44/ 4502/5 1061864

3 6967 9776 NARAYAN  SHRESTHA KULMAN muralibhyanjang 1 24/71 2508326 982102

4 4474 81662 JIT BDR SARKI SETAY SARKI GOGANPANI 2 8803 400292 680403

5 8584 27470 RAM KRISHNA SHRESTHA SANKHA NARAYAN SHRESTHA SALYANTAR 7 261038/21/ KA 1003199

6 4584 52140 KAJI THAPA MAGAR THAKUR DHWOJ MAGAR NILKANTHA 02 4127 025-02/04-53 1069195

7 5384 136380 KRISHNA B SARKI SANKHA SARKI aaginchok 2 2/1423-047 1302/12 1060195

8 7394 58166 PEMBA  GHALE BANGJUNG TIPLING 9 263002/22 255241 1072743

9 898 142258 BHIM BDR GURUNG CHANDRA BDR GURUNG NALANG 04 3007/21/39 2704/91 1024231

10 7038 122142 NAVARAJ  BANIYA HASTA BDR BANIYA phul kharka 06 3141 253889 668262

11 3130 96399 GANESH BAHADUR BHUJEL HARI CHANDRA BHUJEL kamppur 05 44184 849107 1037729

12 10865 34233 TANKA BDR ALE MAGAR SANTA BDR ALE MAGAR KERABAARI 02 5718 2502751 1077097

13 9658 139307 SARMILA  DHITAL SAMBHU DHITAL jibanpur 8 4898 148110 1025550

14 7109 70078 NETRA PRASHAD NEPAL NILKANTAH NEPAL dhuwakot 8 3055 230888 1047415

15 6720 57556 MUMA KUMAR GAJUREL MUKTI NATH GHIMIRE jiwanpur 3 4/2195 4603/162 1043915

16 3869 127100 HEM B GURUNG ARJUN B GURUNG jogimara 4 1996 3204/100 1078124

17 10210 72372 SHYAM SUNDAR SHRESTHA RATNA MAN SALANG 5 32/76 2905140 685449

18 8317 117404 RAM BAHADUR TAMANG MAN BAHADUR TAMANG ri 09 8/251 05/09/238 1079290

19 6279 138544 MAM  GURUNG SURBIR GURUNG lapa 08 9564 03-09-1 1069434

20 8360 106938 RAM BDR GURUNG JIT BDR GURUNG GHAMSA 8 7446 0808 644704

21 10440 26132 SOOMBAR LAMA TAMANG TARA LAMA dhading 07 3/10575 255494 987966

22 8969 136374 RAS MAYA GURUNG KRISHNA BDR GURUNG nilkantha 06 4305 511 1058847

23 4386 26117 JHAMKA BDR ADHIKARI TEK BDR ADHIKARI MARPAK 05 7/803 015-05-16 1002613

24 3990 7841 HOM BDR MIJAR KALE CHHATREDEURALI 2 4/4796 470282 984842
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25 6498 99368 MATHURA   SHRESTHA INDRA LAL SHRESTHA GALAUDI 2 1413 0370221 673997

26 9040 8937 RESHAM  SHRESTHA KUMAR NALANG 1 41553 2701-103 984711

27 8586 70622 RAM KRISHNA TAMANG SHANKAR TAMANG GOGAN PANI 6 4/349 4006196 675009

28 6947 115745 NARAYAN  DHAMALA RISHI P DHAMALA katunje 08 37607 2008/09 971892

29 686 136403 BEL KUMARI KHADKA MAILA BHANDARI jiwanpur 06 4/3598 4606/30 1058845

30 3309 121916 GOBINDA  KANDEL RAM CHANDRA KANDEL salyantar 05 1002 1605/126 1012453

31 752 8177 BHAKTA AHLE MAGAR GYAN AHLE MAGAR DHADING 3 2/41 2003/37 1025074

32 7677 103534 PURNA  BDR  TAMANG KRISHNA BDR TAMANG tasarpu 08 2606 4408/147 693923

33 1097 64751 BIDUR P RUPAKHETI DAMODAR kebal pur 41 27928 4204/72 992660

34 1121 28811 BIKASH  REGMI THAKUR NATH REGMI JIVAN PUR 09 4284/048 4609/253 1007734

35 1228 70767 BIR  BDR  LAMA SURYA BDR LAMA NAWALPUR 06 2/1657 4007100 1070711

36 11079 62293 THAM BDR MAGAR YAM BDR MAGAR khalte 04 21/1049 2204-92 1063435

37 291 113136 ASHISH K. TAMANG DAL BDR TAMANG Ri 7 1/44746 05-07-80 649836

38 8323 15059 RAM BAHADUR TAMANG SHREEMAN TAMANG CHADEURALI 1 1/3923 47019 1010746

39 2561 122563 DHARMA  JIT  TAMANG MANJIT TAMANG goganpani 09 556 400952 1012345

40 8182 47975 RAJU  THAPA DURGA BDR BHUMISTHAN 6 10198 4106/251 663047

41 9413 89316 SANO KANCHA TAMANG SUN KANCHA TAMANG KIRANCHOEWK 7 3/2369 3807-83 673432

42 1640 30401 BUDHHA LAL SHRESTHA KRISHNA BDR SHRESTHA CHHTREDEURALI 06 14640 470668 642388

43 4123 4245 INDRA BIR  LAMA BAL BDR LAMA KEBALPUR 6 264/918-04 4303-59 1014715

44 4441 125635 JIT B MAGAR PURNA B RANA MAGAR katane 3 1-2305 ka 1030223

45 5358 2156 KRISHNA  PRASAD  ADHAKARI PADAMNATH ADHAKARI NILKANTHA 07 3349/21/15 25/07/177 993080

46 4497 76047 JIVAN  THAKURI HIM BAHADUR THAKURI jivanpur 03 5809 0000000000 1078922

47 4622 82661 KALE  TAMANG NAR BDR TAMANG NAUBISE 07 12397 4507/536 680085

48 4930 85686 KASHI RAM KHANAL HIM LAL KHANALA KATUNJE 7 1/8533-044 2007/169 1032932
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49 9621 12653 SARADA  GAUTAM RAMHARI PINDA 3 30/111 0370341 1032168

50 1182 12237 BINOD  BARUWAL GANGA BHADHUR BARUWAL GAJURI 05
26-01-70-

01573
3505/22 1077761

51 9107 106758 RITA   SHRESTHA  GANESH BDR  MANDU 9 1270 196 662238

52 2687 66021 DIL BAHADUR PULAMI INDRA BAHADUR PULAMI nalang 02 3954 2702/114 1031636

53 1583 104816 BUDDHI LAL TAMANG DHAN BDR TAMANG baireni 08 15402 39/08/676 679613

54 1707 133210 CHAMELI LUNGELI MAGAR KUL BDR LUNGELI MAGAR RATMATE 08 263050/451 30-14-1-0-80 1074935

55 7906 146879 RAJ KUMAR ADHIKARI SHYAM BDR ADHIKARI dhading 04 22120 470475 1070448

56 1400 60508 BISHNU B ARYAL HASTA B ARYAL maidi 2 1/3688 2602273 1050712

57 7015 131701 NARENDRA  THAPA NAR BDR chhatre deurali 3 38212 4703256 1068261

58 1634 136728 BUDHE  SUNAR JIT SUNAR aaginchok 3 2/3086-45/ 1303/69 1060179

59 8539 107916 RAM KAJI NAGARKOTI CHANDRA B NAGARKOTI AAGIMCHOK 9 1658 1309/39 693733

60 2075 44734 CHYANGBARAM  TAMANG GYAL SING DARKHA 2 3128 0802/141 1083384

61 10049 25027 SHREE BIROCHAN  SHRESTHA KRISHNA BAHADUR SHRESTHA SALTEY 03 21/2993/20 28/03/109 968813

62 4471 143460 JIT BDR MAGAR DHAN BDR SARU MAGAR jyamarung 02 30/44 1902146 1063077

63 287 76519 ASHA MAYA B,KA LAL BDR KAAMI MARPAAK 05 263008/391 015-05-58 1043007

64 5488 140185 KRISHNA BDR RANA NAR BDR RANA NALANG 03 6364 108/2703 974394

65 9206 26008 SABIN  ADHIKARI DAMBAR BDR ADHIKARI MARPAK 05 26246 015-05-023 1002604

66 7016 92760 NARENDRA  TIMILSINA CHANDRA P TIMILSINA JYAMRUNG 04 1/60330 1904128 697856

67 11607 49460 YEM BAHADUR KC DHIRGA BAHADUR KC JIWANPUR 07 4385/20439 4607/136 1049912

68 1785 11985 CHANDRA BDR SILWAL DUNDA RAJ SILWAL benighat 7 38965 3301398 1012946

69 346 59285 BABU RAM PURI YAK PURI MAIDI 8 27/91 2608/296 1040647

70 5762 108584 LAB PRASAD SAPKOTA AMBIKA PRASAD SAPKOTA dhuwakot 03 29886 273387 968520

71 1535 50364 BISNU KUMARI SADAI HAM BAHADUR ACHARYA CHANPUR 8 2/4598 2108/90 1060299

72 11102 134615 THULI  MAYA  SHRESTHA LACHHYA NARAYAN SHRESTHA kumpur 09 3463 3009/87 1058984
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73 1769 121017 CHANDRA BDR KAMAR PHANTA BDR KAMAR DHADING 9 1/2711 4109/72 089275

74 1422 132273 BISHNU BDR KARKI NAR BDR KARKI DHUWAKOT 1 32159 2301/18 1041777

75 7193 123363 NITYA RAJ KHATIWADA KRISHNA P KHATIWADA kalleri 8 5/1064-044 778263 1008792

76 11262 41828 TILAK BDR AALE CHHABILAL AALE lamasthan 01 2079 1901221 1023799

77 5115 125962 KHADKA BDR ADHIKARI BIL BDR ADHIKARI KHARI 7 1953 2207109 1084294

78 4919 8836 KARNA BDR THAKURI BHIM BDR jyamrung 5 10370 1905522 984899

79 10069 122933 SHREE PRASAD KHAKUREL RUDRA P KHAKUREL dhading 02 263020/571 na 1039563

80 4285 140594 JANAK KUMAR SHRESTHA PADAM BDR SHRESTHA nalang 01 18357 2701/45 1021926

81 2045 117409 CHORBE  TAMANG PEMBA LAMA TAMANG cheprang 09 1/6887 05/09/240 1079289

82 3724 31796 HARI KRISHNA KARKI SANU BABU KARKI thakre 03 38728 4303-535 989577

83 10013 22534 SHIVARAJ  SIMKADA DIP SIMKADA SALYALOT 9 136 140921 1023017

84 1165 11701 BINDA  SINKHADA KHUDGA BAHADUR ADHIKARI XETTRI budathum 07 423/8569 95 1007498

85 2915 81184 DODANG  TAMANG TYHAM DONG TAMANG karang 09 8887 05-09-229 1031621

86 1103 80590 BIJAY  TAMANG LAL BDR TAMANG kiranchowk 5 439 3805/116 1000719

87 8509 76266 RAM HARI  TIMILSINA BALRAM TIMILSINA chainpur 09 17552 2109/163 983357

88 4775 82136 KANCHA  GURUNG MAN BDR GURUNG lahure gaun 13 3048 25-13-37 693128

89 1 58938 AAITA  GHALE MAN GHALE TIPILING 9 17623 30-49-9-0-49 1086051

90 6044 118106 LOK BAHADUR SHRESTHA KRISHNA BAHADUR SHRESTHA khaltey 03 3/558 28/03/98 1070458

91 8204 23257 RAM  BAHADUR  GURUNG DAL BAHADUR GURUNG KHALTE 01 225 28-01-94 1008165

92 2614 51253 DHURBA  SUNAR BUDDHIMAN SUNAR BHIMESTHAN 08 1277 4108162 699737

93 5135 92168 KHANGA  MAN SHRESTHA PAHAL MAN NALANG 1 17682 2701/9 1000430

94 622 57433 BASNATA  VETUWAL SITARAM VETWAL xatreydeurali 1 26/6503 4701135 1002956

95 11453 48636 UMA  RAJ BARAKOTI MAHA NANDA BARAKOTI GAJURI 2 7236 482/3502 698703
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96 6895 46882 NAR BAHADUR LAMSAL MOTI BAHADUR LAMSAL MURALI BHANJHYANG 05 3646/050/5
25/09/385/44

8
1028935

97 5561 90129 KRISHNA LAL SHRESTHA UJUR MAN SHRESTHA SALANG 02 2/109 290265 1041073

98 8479 12178 RAM CHANDRA KARKI DIL BDR KARKI katakuti 06 3809/16850 116 995157

99 11311 91645 TOP BAHADUR ADHIKARI KUL BAHADUR ADHIKARI bairini 07 3448 39/07/277 1001268

100 1511 19937 BISHNU PRASAD PATHAK DANDAPAANI CHAINPUR 03 01/2/3699 2103/69 1014383

101 2661 100815 DIL  BDR  GHALE  JIT BDR GHALE phulkharka 9 1/6337 070963 679056

102 4712 94686 KAMAL BDR SHRESTHA PRATIMAN SHRESTHA MELUNG 09 450 37 698249

103 2557 118634 DHANU MAYA MIJAR LAL B SARKI GOGANPANI 2 494 4002148 1075885

104 2398 58480 DHAN  BDR  TAMANG URPA TAMANG ri 05 261/4716 05-05-56 1054342

105 6066 45900 LOK BDR TAMANG MAN BDR TAMANG tasarpu 05 2795 4405/10 1014566

106 1989 50037 CHIRAN JIBI REGMI RAMJI PRASAD REGMI GOGANPANI 09 2073 400622 1087510

107 613 106940 BASANTA BDR TAMANG BIR BDR thakre 4 4/702 4304-347 662019

108 1756 19327 CHANDRA BDR BANDA KAAJI MAAN BANDA kalleri pokharigaun 07 132 ka 1022245

109 9189 127345 RUP B KAFLE JHANK B KAFLE kewalpur 2 3768 42022/7 673342

110 1991 27395 CHIRANJIBI  ARYAL YASHSWOR ARYAL maidi 04 21/1511/12 2604-080 1042715

111 9918 149072 SHIBA BDR BASNET HARKA BDR BASNET jibanpur 07 4/2479 4607/59 975884

112 7991 84361 RAJAN  NAGARKOTI NUR MAN NAGARKOTI KALALERI 5 774 31/05/77 1071176

113 4784 99139 KANCHA  RAM  TAMANG MAILA TAMANG CHATREDEURALI 6 38/201 4709309 676180

114 9993 85100 SHIVA PRA RIJAL KRISHNA PRA nilkantha 3 5464-044/4 025-3-5-287 1084108

115 6462 5316 MANOHAR  LUITEL KHECHARNATH LUITEL deurrali 03 3768/ 4703294 1050044

116 3926 135991 HIRA DEBI DALLAKOTI TOYA NATH DALLAKOTI gajuri 1 7413 849787 1059398

117 2714 85185 DIL BDR NEPALI MAN BDR NEPALI dhusha 9 2709 3309131 1032028


